

SCHEDULE 2

Article 2(2)

EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO SECTIONS
1 AND 50 OF THE AVIATION AND MARITIME SECURITY ACT
1990 IN THEIR EXTENSION TO THE BAILIWICK OF JERSEY

1. Any reference to an enactment shall, unless the contrary intention appears, be construed as a reference to that enactment as it has effect in the Bailiwick of Jersey.

2. In section 1:

- (a) for the words “the United Kingdom”, wherever they occur, there shall be substituted “the Bailiwick of Jersey”;
- (b) in subsection (5) the words “on conviction on indictment” shall be omitted;
- (c) in subsection (7) for paragraphs (a) and (b) there shall be substituted “except by, or with the consent of, the Attorney General for Jersey”;
- (d) subsection (8) shall be omitted; and
- (e) in subsection (9):
 - (i) in the definition of “act of violence”, for the words from “culpable homicide” to the end of paragraph (a) there shall be substituted “or assault or an offence under Article 2 of the Loi (1884) sur les Matieres Explosives”; and
 - (ii) in the definition of “unlawfully” for the words “part of the United Kingdom in which the act is committed” in paragraph (a) there shall be substituted “Bailiwick of Jersey” and for the words from “England and Wales”, in the first place where they occur, to the end of paragraph (b) there shall be substituted “Jersey if it had been committed in the Bailiwick of Jersey”.

3. In section 50, for the words from “this Act (including” to “section 42” there shall be substituted “section 1”.